Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 02/10/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Infineon Technologies AG				
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12				
City:	Neubiberg				
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY				
Postal Code:	85579				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5814		58148	570		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (919)941-6254					
Fax Number: (919)941-6254 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: +49 (89) 234 29021					
Email: Infineon.Patent-Administration@infineon.com					
Correspondent Name: Iris Druckenbrod					
Address Line 1: Am Campeon 1-12 Address Line 2: Patent Department MUC/11.2.348					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Patent Department MUC/11.2.348 Neubiberg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 85579				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1995P02103US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elisabeth Sauer			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Document (2)#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany are the owner of the U.S. No.

5,814,870

WHEREAS; We, Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Infineon Technologies AG its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 10th day of February 2009

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

n (n. Hester König

Both authorized officers